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Approximate 100-yr Floodplain Future
(Based on Assumed Split Flow Condition)
Shallow Flooding
HEC-RAS Centerline
XSCutLines (West Trib)
FEMA Regulatory Floodplain
(Effective as of 1999)*
Study Limit

Index Map

*Letters of Map Change completed after
1999 are not shown.

RAS  F low  
Cha nge  S ta tion

100-yr 
(Ex )

100-yr 
(Fut)

RAS  F low  
Cha nge  S ta tion

100-yr 
(Ex )

100-yr 
(Fut)

47452.3 89 89 19803.0 1017 1398
47079.4 170 170 18554.8 972 1347
45564.8 260 260 17784.0 890 1100
42418.0 480 480 17399.7 910 1100
40018.0 740 730 14577.8 910 1100
36496.2 910 920 13268.4 1300 1700
34399.0 930 960 10574.0 1300 1700
31149.0 770 1000 8227.4 1510 1980
27507.0 880 1200 5544.6 1900 2400
24630.0 950 1100 5379.9 1900 2500
21713.0 1000 1400



Salbeck Ln

Rocki Ln

Pin
e P

ark
 Tr

l

Crestbrook Ln

45400

4500044600

444
0044200

43
80

0

430
00

42819

43619

44
01

9

44
81

944499

43
21

9 45
21

9

455
65

45
70

8

43
38

6
43

45
4

7340

7360

7320

7370

73
50

7330

7310

7290

7300

7300

7310

7350

73
60

7360

73 70

733
0

7360

73
50

7320

7330

733 0

7 340

7320

7310

7330

7310

7360

73
40

73
20

7330

7330

7290

7300

7290

7320
73

60

72 90

7 300

7330

7360

7300

7330
7330

7300

7350

7350

7340

7340

7360

7310

7340

73
20

7340

7 3 30

7310

7350

73
30

7320

73 2 0

7370

7350

7330

7330

73 20

7320

7330

7370

7350

73
10

7360

73 10

730
0

FIL
E: 

G:
\gi

s_
pro

jec
ts\

Fa
lco

n_
Cr

ee
k_

DB
PS

\ac
tiv

e\a
pp

s\2
01

11
22

2\M
ap

Bo
ok

_F
P_

We
st_

Tri
b.m

xd
, 1

2/2
2/2

01
1, 

wil
so

n_
wh

ee
ler

Sheet 4-17
West Tributary Floodplain
Falcon DBPS
El Paso County, CO

0 200 400100

Feet

M i d d l e  T r i b u t a r y
4 6 8

2
5 9

1

7
3 11

15
17

18

1413
16

10
12

E a s t  T r i b u t a r y

24
Meridian

Curtis

Vollmer

Woo
dm

en S a n d  C r e e k

Legend
Approximate 100-yr Floodplain Existing
Approximate 100-yr Floodplain Existing
(Based on Assumed Split Flow Condition)
Approximate 100-yr Floodplain Future
Approximate 100-yr Floodplain Future
(Based on Assumed Split Flow Condition)
Shallow Flooding
HEC-RAS Centerline
XSCutLines (West Trib)
FEMA Regulatory Floodplain
(Effective as of 1999)*
Study Limit

Index Map

*Letters of Map Change completed after
1999 are not shown.

RAS  F low  
Cha nge  S ta tion

100-yr 
(Ex )

100-yr 
(Fut)

RAS  F low  
Cha nge  S ta tion

100-yr 
(Ex )

100-yr 
(Fut)

47452.3 89 89 19803.0 1017 1398
47079.4 170 170 18554.8 972 1347
45564.8 260 260 17784.0 890 1100
42418.0 480 480 17399.7 910 1100
40018.0 740 730 14577.8 910 1100
36496.2 910 920 13268.4 1300 1700
34399.0 930 960 10574.0 1300 1700
31149.0 770 1000 8227.4 1510 1980
27507.0 880 1200 5544.6 1900 2400
24630.0 950 1100 5379.9 1900 2500
21713.0 1000 1400



Bu
rge

ss
 R

dPin
e P

ark
 Tr

l

Windmill Rd

Greentree Rd

Rocki Ln

Crestbrook Ln

47400

47000
46600

46819

47
07

9

47
30

9

47
22

4

46419

46
02

7

45
79

7

47
45

2

45
70

8

46
20

8

45
89

3 74
20

7380

7430

7410

7400

7440

7390

7370

7450

7360

7 4
60

7350

7450

737

0

7420

73
80

7370

7450

7410

743
0

7380

740
0

74107370
7400

7370

7380

7440

74
10 74

50

73
70

74
30

7370

73
60

7420

7420

740
0

7380

7390

7390

7420

7350

7410

74

10

7420

7430

7400

7420

7410

73
8 0

7400

746 0

7390

74 3 0

7460

7390

7440

7440

74
50

7360

73
60

7360

7440

7390

7450

7380

7430
7370

7380
7440

739
0

455
65

FIL
E: 

G:
\gi

s_
pro

jec
ts\

Fa
lco

n_
Cr

ee
k_

DB
PS

\ac
tiv

e\a
pp

s\2
01

11
22

2\M
ap

Bo
ok

_F
P_

We
st_

Tri
b.m

xd
, 1

2/2
2/2

01
1, 

wil
so

n_
wh

ee
ler

Sheet 4-18
West Tributary Floodplain
Falcon DBPS
El Paso County, CO

0 200 400100

Feet

M i d d l e  T r i b u t a r y
4 6 8

2
5 9

1

7
3 11

15
17

18

1413
16

10
12

E a s t  T r i b u t a r y

24
Meridian

Curtis

Vollmer

Woo
dm

en S a n d  C r e e k

Legend
Approximate 100-yr Floodplain Existing
Approximate 100-yr Floodplain Existing
(Based on Assumed Split Flow Condition)
Approximate 100-yr Floodplain Future
Approximate 100-yr Floodplain Future
(Based on Assumed Split Flow Condition)
Shallow Flooding
HEC-RAS Centerline
XSCutLines (West Trib)
FEMA Regulatory Floodplain
(Effective as of 1999)*
Study Limit

Index Map

*Letters of Map Change completed after
1999 are not shown.

RAS  F low  
Cha nge  S ta tion

100-yr 
(Ex )

100-yr 
(Fut)

RAS  F low  
Cha nge  S ta tion

100-yr 
(Ex )

100-yr 
(Fut)

47452.3 89 89 19803.0 1017 1398
47079.4 170 170 18554.8 972 1347
45564.8 260 260 17784.0 890 1100
42418.0 480 480 17399.7 910 1100
40018.0 740 730 14577.8 910 1100
36496.2 910 920 13268.4 1300 1700
34399.0 930 960 10574.0 1300 1700
31149.0 770 1000 8227.4 1510 1980
27507.0 880 1200 5544.6 1900 2400
24630.0 950 1100 5379.9 1900 2500
21713.0 1000 1400


